PORTWEST

US160 - Hi-Vis Rain Lite Traffic Jacket
Collection: 150D Industry

Range: High Visibility

Shell Fabric: 100% Polyester, 150D Oxford Weave, PVC \
Coated, 200g
Outer Carton: 24

Product information

Offering high quality at an unbeatable price, the US160 includes features
such as a zipper front with Hook and Loop storm flap, jetted hip pockets
and snap adjustable cuffs.

High Visibility

Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent
requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with
the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our
High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style,
comfort, protection and performance.

Standards
ANSI/ISEA 107 TYPE R CLASS 3
ANSI/ISEA 107 TYPE P CLASS 3

EN ISO 20471 Class 3 Features
EN 343 Class 3:1 X (WP 5,000mm)

- Waterproof with sealed seams preventing water penetration

- Extremely water resistant PFAS free Texpel™ Splash Eco fabric finish,
water beads away from fabric surface

- Snap adjustable cuffs for a secure fit

- Storm flap front to protect against the elements
- Pack away hood for added functionality

- 2 pockets for secure storage

- Taped seams to provide additional protection

- Available in sizes up to 6XL

- Reflective tape for increased visibility

- Print access for corporate branding

- 40+ UPF rated fabric to block 98% of UV rays
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Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item
US160YERS
US160YERM
US160YERL
US160YERXL
US160YERXXL
US160YERXXXL
US160YER4AXL
US160YER5XL
US160YER6XL

Colour
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow

Yellow

Yellow

Weight(Kg)
0.8000
0.8200
0.8400
0.8600
0.8800
0.9000
0.9400
0.9800
1.0000

Cubic(m?)
0.0578
0.0578
0.0578
0.0578
0.0578
0.0578
0.0578
0.0578
0.0578

EAN13

5036108294558
5036108231614
5036108231607
5036108231621
5036108231638
5036108242450
5036108294565
5036108294572
5036108298051

GTIN/DUN14

25036108784299
25036108719451
25036108719444
25036108719468
25036108719475
25036108730609
25036108784305
25036108784312
25036108787818




