

#### **PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET**

### US160 - Hi-Vis Rain Lite Traffic Jacket

Collection: 150D Industry Range: High Visibility Shell Fabric: 100% Polyester, 150D Oxford Weave, PVC Coated, 200g Outer Carton: 24

#### **Product information**

Offering high quality at an unbeatable price, the US160 includes features such as a zipper front with Hook and Loop storm flap, jetted hip pockets and snap adjustable cuffs.

#### **High Visibility**

Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style, comfort, protection and performance.

#### **Standards**

ANSI/ISEA 107 TYPE R CLASS 3 ANSI/ISEA 107 TYPE P CLASS 3 EN ISO 20471 Class 3 EN 343 Class 3:1 X (WP 5,000mm)



#### **Features**

- · Waterproof with sealed seams preventing water penetration
- Extremely water resistant PFAS free Texpel  $\ensuremath{^{\text{\tiny M}}}$  Splash Eco fabric finish, water beads away from fabric surface
- Snap adjustable cuffs for a secure fit
- Storm flap front to protect against the elements
- · Pack away hood for added functionality
- 2 pockets for secure storage
- Taped seams to provide additional protection
- Available in sizes up to 6XL
- Reflective tape for increased visibility
- Print access for corporate branding
- 40+ UPF rated fabric to block 98% of UV rays



**PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET** 

## US160 - Hi-Vis Rain Lite Traffic Jacket

**Test House** 

# Wash care $\bigotimes \boxtimes \boxtimes \boxtimes \bigotimes \bigotimes \overset{MAX}{25x} \boxtimes$

#### **Carton Dimensions/Weight**

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight(Kg)	Cubic(m <sup>3</sup> )	EAN13	GTIN/DUN14
US160YERS	Yellow	43.0	28.0	48.0	0.8000	0.0578	5036108294558	25036108784299
US160YERM	Yellow	43.0	28.0	48.0	0.8200	0.0578	5036108231614	25036108719451
US160YERL	Yellow	43.0	28.0	48.0	0.8400	0.0578	5036108231607	25036108719444
US160YERXL	Yellow	43.0	28.0	48.0	0.8600	0.0578	5036108231621	25036108719468
US160YERXXL	Yellow	43.0	28.0	48.0	0.8800	0.0578	5036108231638	25036108719475
US160YERXXXL	Yellow	43.0	28.0	48.0	0.9000	0.0578	5036108242450	25036108730609
US160YER4XL	Yellow	43.0	28.0	48.0	0.9400	0.0578	5036108294565	25036108784305
US160YER5XL	Yellow	43.0	28.0	48.0	0.9800	0.0578	5036108294572	25036108784312
US160YER6XL	Yellow	43.0	28.0	48.0	1.0000	0.0578	5036108298051	25036108787818